
792 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND--<-Amtinuerl. 

Mod. 01 
Conveyance. :. arne of Contractor. jfl··'-·--·--~r:ce. ------·1-Ii 1-- -Frequency. 

<l .... _. _____ --'-__ ...L. __________ --'-______ -'-__ _ 

PERFORMED UNDER ARRANOEMENT--continued. 

132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 

, Ruakaka and Mata 12 Thrice weekly Horse 
Ruakaka and Takahiwai 13 Twice weekly. . Horse 
Russell, Kerikeri Inlet, and Kerikeri 24 Twice weekly Launch 
Russell and Manawaora 16 Weekly Horse 
Silverdale Wharf and Post· office i As required Foot 
Streamlands Coach and Post·office 10 ch. Thrice weekly Foot 
Taheke and Waima . . .. , lOt I Twice weekly. . Horse 
Taipuha Railway.station and Post· office i 2 Thrice weekly Foot 
Takapuna, Milford, and Campbell's Bay I 6 ,Daily . . Trap 
Takapuna and Taiaotea . . . . 15 I Thrice weekly. . Motor·car 
Tangiteroria steamer and Post· office .. . 13 ch. As required .. Foot 
Tangowahine Wharf and Post· office .. '400 yd As required .. Motor.lorry .. 
Tauhoa and Hoteo Bridge (rural de· 10 Twice weekly, 1 Sept. to Horse 

145 

146 

147 
148 

149 
150 
151 

152 
153 
154 

155 
156 

157 

158 
159 
160 
161 

162 
163 
164 
165 

166 
167 
168 

169 
170 
171 
172 
173 

174 

175 
176 

livery) 31 May; weekly, 1 
June to 31 Aug. 

Taumarere Railway.station and Post· 220 yd As required 
office i I 

Te Hana Railway.station and POHt·office I , 7 times weekly 

Te Kopuru and Red Hill 
Te Kopuru Wharf and Post· office (one 

way only) 

10 : Twice weekly 
500 yd' 5 times weekly 

I 

Tinopai Wharf and Post· office 
TokatokaWharf and Post· office 
Towai and Paiaka 

Tryphena: Landing and shipping mails 
Tuakau and Te Kohanga 
Waihopo, Houhora, Pukenui, and Hou· 

hora-Pukenui Landing (one way only) 

:t I 
200 Ydl 

20 
4 I 

Waikopua Wharf and Po.~t·office .600 yd 
Waimauku and Muriwai Beach 12 

Waiotira Railway.station and Post· 800 yd 
office 

Waiwera and Orewa 
Waiwera steamer and Post· office 
Warkworth and Matakana .. 
Warkworth, Matakana Lower, and 

Mullet Point 

7 
50ch. 

14 
20 

Warkworth and Pohuehue .. 8 
Warkworth and Waiwhiu I 10 
Warkworth Wharf and Post· office 28 ch. 
Whangapara: Landing and shipping I 2t 

mails \ 
Whangaparaoa steamer and Post·office ~ 
Whangarei and Tahere 22 
Whangarei Heads landing and Post·.1 4 

office 
Whangarei Heads and Taurikura I 5 
Whangaroa and Kaeo I II 
Whangaroa and Matangirau i 9 
Wha,ngaroa Wharf and Post·office ,400 yd 
Whatoro Railway.station and Post· I 20 ch. 

office 
WhatorO and Terawhati Road (rural 

delivery) 
22 

Weekly 
As required 
Twice weekly 

As required 
Twice weekly 
As required .. 

Twice weekly .. 
Thrice weekly,"1 Nay. to 

30 April; twice weekly, 
1 May to 31 Oct. 

Daily 

Twice weekly .. 
As required 
Weekly 
Weekly 

Weekly 
Twice weekly .. 
As required 
Weekly 

As required 
Weekly 
Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 
Twice weekly .. 
Weekly 
As required 
Daily 

Weekly 

Whitianga, Coroglen, and Whenuakite 30 I Twice weekly .. 
Whitianga landing service .. 40 yd. As required .. 

Foot 

Pack·ho[·"~ or 
vehicle 

Horse 
Cart 

Dray 
Foot 
Horse 

Foot and boat 
Wagon 
Pack·horse .. 

Foot 
Motor·car 

Vehicle 

Trap or horse 
Foot 
Horse 
Horse 

Horse 
Horse 
Dray 
Boat 

Foot 
Trap 
Foot 

Horse 
Motor·car 
Horse 
Foot 
Foot 

Horse 

Launch 
Foot 

PERFORMED BY DEPARTMENTAL OFFICERS. 

1 Aratapu steamer and Post·office 
2 Auckland: Clearing receivers within a 

radius of 4t miles of Chief Post· office 

{
AUOkland : Delivery of Postmen's 

extra bags 
3 Auckland: Delivery of parcels in city 

I and suburbs 
4 'I Auckland Railway. station, wharves, 

and Chief Post·office 
5 I Avondale Railway - station and Post· 

office 
6 I Dargaville Railway.station and Post· 

I office 
7 Devonport Wharf and Post· office .. 
8 Ellerslie Railway.station and Post· office 
9 Helensville Railway.station, wharf, and 

Post· office 
10 Henderson Railway.station and Post

office 
11 Hikurangi Railway· station and Post

office 
12 Kaipara Flats Railway. station' arid 

Post· office 
13 Kama Railway.station and Post· office 

200 ydl As required Foot 
•• I As required Motor·vans .. 

As required .. 1: 
Twice daily in city, dailYJ : 

in suburbs ' 
As required 

! As required 

! I As required 

5 ch'l As required 
600 yd As required 

l , As required 

Motor- vans .. 

Motor·lorries 

Handcart 

Handcart 

Handcart 
Handcart 
Handcart 

32 ch.1 As required 

700 ydl As required 

300 ydl As required 

, Handcart 

Handcart 

I Foot 

As required Foot 

Miss E. A. Draffin 
M. Pirihi 
Fuller Bros. 
H. H. King 
Mrs. M. K. Trebilco 
Miss E. M. Phillips 
D. Wilcox 
Mrs. L. Halford 
A. L. R. Gillespie 
A. W. Aitken 
P. A. McDowell .. 
J. McAnenev 
C. L. Ogle' 

Miss L. M. Goodhuel 

n. E. Farrand 

G. Pitoni 
T. H. Martin 

E. M. Brown 
P. Jones 
Mrs. O. M. Court· 

ney 
C. F. Eyre 
W. H. Lees 
W. H. Evans 

.J. G. Knight 
H. C. Wheeler 

H. G. Pickering .. 

A. Cook 
1'. Jephcoate 
A. Rake 
A. H. Goatley 

Miss F. M. Shaw 
A. H. Joyce 
B. Weakley 
R. Ra venhill 

! ~liss E. E. Gardner 
W. Morgan 
M. Stuart 

D. McKenzie 
G. S. Penney 
C. Urlich 
A. G. Ratcliffe 
M. J. Nelson 

R. Tapia 

A. B. White 
A. B. White 

[No. 18 

Annual 
Snbsidy. 

£ s. d. 
26 0 0 
22 IO 0 
20 0 0 
800 

25 0 0 
5 () 0 

13 0 0 
26 0 0 

7 10 0 
25 0 0 
12 10 0 
:10 0 0 
2() () 0 

10 0 0 

17 10 0 

20 () 0 
26 () 0 

IO 0 0 
32 0 0 
IO 8 0 

(\ 0 0 
10 0 0 
:lO 0 0 

500 
36 0 0 

26 0 0 

17 IO 0 
30 0 0 
:12 0 () 
30 0 0 

12 0 0 
10 0 0 
37 10 0 
800 

500 
20 0 0 
800 

16 0 0 
20 Hi 0 
25 0 0 
20 {) () 

7 16 () 

26 0 0 

32 () 0 
1 16 () 

I Date of 

I 
Termination 
of Contract. 


