792

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

[No. 18

## POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND-continued.

POSIAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continue«.													
Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.						
PERFORMED UNDER ARRANGEMENT—continued. £ s. d.													
132	Ruakaka and Mata	12	Thrice weekly	Horse	Miss E. A. Draffin	26 0 0							
133	Ruakaka and Takahiwai	13	Twice weekly	Horse	M. Pirihi	22 10 0							
134	Russell, Kerikeri Inlet, and Kerikeri	24	Twice weekly	Launch	Fuller Bros	20 0 0							
135	Russell and Manawaora	16	Weekly	Horse	H. H. King	8 0 0							
136	Silverdale Wharf and Post-office	ł	As required	Foot	Mrs. M. K. Trebilco	25 0 0							
137	Streamlands Coach and Post-office	10 ch.	Thrice weekly	Foot	Miss E. M. Phillips	5 0 0							
138	Taheke and Waima	101	Twice weekly.	Horse	D. Wilcox	13 0 0							
139	Taipuha Railway-station and Post-office	2	Thrice weekly	Foot	Mrs. L. Halford	26 0 0							
140	Takapuna, Milford, and Campbell's Bay	6	Daily	Trap	A. L. R. Gillespie	7 10 0							
141	Takapuna and Taiaotea	15	Thrice weekly.	Motor-car	A. W. Aitken	25 0 0							
142	Tangiteroria steamer and Post-office	13 ch.	As required	Foot	P. A. McDowell .	12 10 0							
143		400 vd		Motor-lorry.	J. McAneney	30 0 0							
143	Tauhoa and Hoteo Bridge (rural de-	10 yu	Twice weekly, 1 Sept. to			20 0 0							
144		10		Horse	C. L. Ogle	20 0 0							
	livery)		31 May; weekly, 1										
145	Taumanana Dailway station and Dart	2001	June to 31 Aug.	Foot	Migal M Coodhan	10 0 0							
145	Taumarere Railway-station and Post- office	220 ya	As required	Foot	Miss L. M. Goodhue	10 0 0							
146	Te Hana Railway-station and Post-office	1	7 times weekly	Pack-horse or vehicle	G. E. Farrand	17 10 0							
147	Te Kopuru and Red Hill	10	Twice weekly	Horse	G. Pitoni	20 0 0							
147	Te Kopuru Wharf and Post-office (one		5 times weekly	Cart	G. Pitoni T. H. Martin	26 0 0 26 0 0	1						
	way only)	500 Ja	e thirds weeking			-0 0 0							
149	Tinopai Wharf and Post-office	2	Weekly	Dray	E. M. Brown	10 0 0	1						
150	Tokatoka Wharf and Post-office	12	As required	Foot	P. Jones	32 0 0							
151	Towai and Paiaka	$6^{2}$	Twice weekly	Horse	Mrs. O. M. Court-	10 8 0							
101		Ū	I wide weekiy		ney	10 0 0							
152	Tryphena : Landing and shipping mails	200 yd	As required	Foot and boat	C. F. Evre	6 0 0							
153	Tuakau and Te Kohanga	20	Twice weekly	Wagon	W. H. Lees	10 0 0							
154	Waihopo, Houhora, Pukenui, and Hou-	4	As required	Pack-horse	W. H. Evans	30 0 0							
.01	hora-Pukenui Landing (one way only)	-	in requires in the				1						
155	Waikopua Wharf and Post-office	600 yd	Twice weekly	Foot	J. G. Knight	5 0 0							
156	Waimauku and Muriwai Beach	12	Thrice weekly, 1 Nov. to	Motor-car	H. C. Wheeler	36 0 0							
100			30 April; twice weekly,	Motor car	III of Wheeler II	00 0 0							
			1 May to 31 Oct.				-						
157	Waiotira Railway-station and Post-	800 yd		Vehicle	H. G. Pickering	26 0 0							
101	office	Joo ju	Dury	, on the second	in on Lionoring								
158	Waiwera and Orewa	7	Twice weekly	Trap or horse	A. Cook	17 10 0							
159	Waiwera steamer and Post-office	50 ch.	As required	Foot	T. Jephcoate	30 0 0							
160	Warkworth and Matakana	14	Weekly	Horse	A. Roke	32 0 0							
161	Warkworth, Matakana Lower, and	20	Weekly	Horse	A. H. Goatley	<b>30</b> 0 0							
	Mullet Point		5		, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i								
162	Warkworth and Pohuehue	8	Weekly	Horse	Miss F. M. Shaw	12 0 0							
163	Warkworth and Waiwhiu	10	Twice weekly	Horse	A. H. Joyce	10 0 0							
164	Warkworth Wharf and Post-office	28 ch.	As required	Dray	B. Weakley	37 10 0							
165	Whangapara : Landing and shipping	$2\frac{1}{2}$	Weekly	Boat	R. Ravenhill	8 0 0							
	mails	-2											
166	. Whangaparaoa steamer and Post-office	1	As required	Foot	Miss E. E. Gardner	5 0 0							
167	Whangarei and Tahere	22	Weekly	Trap	W. Morgan	20 0 0							
168	Whangarei Heads landing and Post-	4	Thrice weekly	Foot	M. Stuart	8 0 0							
	office		v										
169	Whangarei Heads and Taurikura	5	Thrice weekly	Horse	D. McKenzie	16 0 0							
170	Whangaroa and Kaeo	11	Twice weekly	Motor-car	G. S. Penney	20 16 0							
171	Whangaroa and Matangirau	9	Weekly	Horse	C. Urlich 🕺	25 0 0	1						
172		400 yd	As required	Foot	A. G. Ratcliffe	20 0 0	1						
173	Whatoro Railway-station and Post-	20 ch.	Daily	Foot	M. J. Nelson	$7 \ 16 \ 0$	1						
	office		-				1						
174	Whatoro and Terawhati Road (rural	22	Weekly	Horse	R. Topia	$26 \ 0 \ 0$							
	delivery)		-										
175	Whitianga, Coroglen, and Whenuakite	30	Twice weekly.	Launch	A. B. White	32 0 0							
176	Whitianga landing service	40 yd.	As required	Foot	A. B. White	1 16 0	1						
Performed by Departmental Officers.													
1	Aratapu steamer and Post-office		As required	Foot									
1	Auckland : Clearing receivers within a			Motor-vans.	••	••							
2			As required	MICON-Valls	••	••							
	radius of 4 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> miles of Chief Post-office		As required				-						
	Auckland: Delivery of Postmen's		As required	l									
3	Auckland: Delivery of parcels in city	·	Twice daily in city, daily	Motor-vans	••	••	i						
	Auckland : Delivery of parcels in city		in suburba										

	(Auckland: Delivery of Postmen's		As required	•• ]			1		
3	Auckland : Delivery of parcels in city		Twice daily in		$\left  \right $	Motor-vans	•••	••	
	and suburbs		in suburbs		11				
4	Auckland Railway - station, wharves,	1	As required	•• ••	1	Motor-lorrie	es	••	••
	and Chief Post-office								
5	Avondale Railway - station and Post-	$\frac{1}{2}$	As required			Handcart	••	••	••
	office								
6	Dargaville Railway-station and Post-	1	As required			Handcart	••	••	••
	office								
7	Devonport Wharf and Post-office	5 ch.	As required			Handcart			
8	Ellerslie Railway-station and Post-office	600 yd	As required			Handcart		••	
9	Helensville Railway-station, wharf, and	ł	As required			Handcart		••	
	Post-office	-	-						
10	Henderson Railway-station and Post-	32 ch.	As required			Handcart			••
	office		-		1				
11	Hikurangi Railway - station and Post-	700 yd	As required		.	Handcart		• •	
	office	Ů	•		1				
12	Kaipara Flats Railway - station and	300 yd	As required		. 1	Foot			• •
	Post-office				1				
13	Kamo Railway-station and Post-office	1	As required		.	Foot		· • •	
10									

.\_\_